Regulatory adjustments (2,408) (2,348)
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital 24,897 21,788

Preference shares/others 2,180 2,180
Regulatory adjustments-capped (2,180) (2,180)
Additional Tier 1 Capital – –

Tier 1 Capital 24,897 21,788

Subordinated notes 4,405 4,692
Provisions/others 918 867
Regulatory adjustments (12) (37)
Tier 2 Capital 5,311 5,522

Eligible Total Capital 30,208 27,310

Risk-Weighted Assets 178,792 164,911

Capital Adequacy Ratios (%)
Common Equity Tier 1 13.9 13.2
Tier 1 13.9 13.2
Total 16.9 16.6

162 | UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2014

44. Comparatives
During the year, the Group reviewed the nature of deposits from financial institutions to distinguish deposits relating to fund
management and operating accounts from those relating to interbank money market activities. Consequently, the definition of
"Deposits and balances from customers" has been expanded to include the former.

Prior period comparatives have been restated to conform with the current period presentation.

As previously
reported

$’000
Reclassification

$’000
As restated

$’000
2013
The Group
Deposits and balances from banks 26,247,399 (12,541,246) 13,706,153
Deposits and balances from customers 202,006,296 12,541,246 214,547,542

The Bank
Deposits and balances from banks 24,998,782 (11,867,426) 13,131,356
Deposits and balances from customers 151,624,863 11,867,426 163,492,289

45. Authorisation of Financial Statements
The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors on 12 February 2015.

Investor Reference
164 UOB Share Price and Turnover
165 Statistics of Shareholdings
167 Five-Year Ordinary Share Capital Summary
168 Our International Network
172 Notice of Annual General Meeting
177  Appendix to the Notice of Annual

General Meeting
189 Proxy Form
 Corporate Information

United Overseas Bank Limited (Incorporated in Singapore)

and its subsidiaries
31 December 2014

164 | UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2014

UOB Share Price and Turnover